NAVAIR O02A-40EB-4

TECHNICAL MANUAL

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN

AIRCRAFT ENGINES

MODELS O-470-13, O-470-13A, O-470-4

[CONTINENTAL MOTORS)
MNO0E&00-76-D-0596

Each transmittal of this document outside of the Department of Defense
must have approval of the issuing Service,

BASIC AND ALL CHANGES HAVE BEEN COLLATED
. TO MAKE THIS A COMPLETE PUBLICATION,

Published by direction of Commander, Naval Air Systems Command.

REPRINT 15 NOVEMBER 1956
Change 5 - 15 December 197§



MAVAIR 02A-40EB-4

Reproduction for non-military use of the information or illustrations contained in this publication is nat permitted. The policy for mili-
tary use reproduction iz established for the Army in AR 280-5, for the Navy and Marine Corps in OPNAVI NET5510.1B. and for the
Alr Foree in Air Force Regulation 206-1.

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

Insert latest changed pages; dispose of superseded pages in accordance with applicable regulations,

HOTE: On achanged page. the portien of the texi affected by the lstest change in indicated by & vartical line, or other change aymbal, in the ouber margin af the page. Changes to
illustrations are indbeated by miniature pointing hands. Changes to wiring diagrams are Indicated by shaded greas.

Dates of issee for original and changed pages yre

Original ..... 0...oierensnennn 15 NOV BB Change...... ) I B 15 MNaw BT Change....... B ermeea v nan s min 1 D 57
Change....... Boiiirimnraransess 15 Dee 57 Change....... 4 ierevieerenen 1 Dot 58 Change. ..o Brveer 15 Dec 76
Total number of pages in this manual is 40 consisting of the following:

Page # Change Page # Change Page # Change
Mo, N, Ho. Mo. Na. Ma.
THElE  civeecesesssssmmmnnnrmrssassan & TR U — T o B0 - B4 i o

A s R 5 7 -9 Deleted ..vvvvrerrcinn. B 25 1

17 seemevbersimsiarareesdsananin G 10 B b1 TP PP 3

il Blank ...oocccomiminmrrrers oo 5 11 -12 i rr s 0 BT e tamgara i 0
1-2A  esisemenreearebianenaan 1 13 1 28 1
OB Blank......ccooemmmmmssrimmins 1 14 =19 ceieeeees ST e O 121 Y AP pp 1]
3-4 S | B0 - B8 coveererneressmiemmmminiasses

# ZTaro in this solumn indiestes an original page.

A Change 5




NAVAIR 02A-40EB-+4 Table of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

. Section Page Number

I INTRODUCTION & & o v s s e s e v v s mn e s wns ar e s e 1
Right Side View Typical of Type O-470-13 and
0-470-13A Alreraflt Englines . . .. oo i v v o v v v e s . 2
Three-Quarter Left Hear View of Type O-470-4
AIrcralt ENgiNeS . v v v v v v v v v s v mram s s nmanons s 2
I GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST . .vvevsvcrnsrsnrsnsnnrs 4
Ignition Harness Assembly .. i.oeeriernniosrnroairincnnss 4
Complete Magneto Assembly oo ove vesrssnnronrsmannnuias i}
Intake Manifold and Oil Drain Assembly ............ ¥ 10
Complete Oil Pump Assembly oovuwversrnsnnrsrnenarsiss 12
Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly ,,......... 14
Accessory Case Studding and Machining Assembly ....... 17
Cylinders and Pushrods Assembly .. vovisvviinnrarennns 20
Complete Piston AsSsembl¥ . eevwrses 22
Crankecase Assembly ..., e rranscsss P . 23
Complete Connecting Rod ASSemblY ,...eevivuvasenirsnns 26
Complete Crankshaft Assembly ......c.ivvinmeerviss e 29
Camshaft and Lifters Assembly ..vvivarsrrsrnsancainns . 29

. m NUMERICAL INDEX ... vivvennsoranasrnansnsanss PR 30

This manual was prepared under the technical cognizance of Naval Air Rework

Facility, Pensacola, Florida. Comments and recommendations pertaining to this

manual shall be submitted in accordance with The Naval Aviation Maintenance
. Program (NAMP) OPNAVINST 4730.2A.

F

Change & if(ii blank)



T.O. 2R-04T0-14

Section [
Introduction

SECTION 1|

INTRODUCTION

1. 8COPE. This catalog lists and describes the parts
and contractor furnished equipment of Models
0-470-13, O-470-13A and O-470-4 Aircraft Engines
manufactured by Continental Motors Corporation,
Muskegon, Michigan.

2, ARRANGEMENT OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAEDOWHN,

a. The Table of Contents at the front of the catalog
shows the method of grouping all parts and the
sequence of groups along with their respective page
numbers.

b. Section II, the Group Assembly Parts List, is a
parts listing of the complete engine divided into 14
main groups as shown in the Table of Contents. Each
assembly listed ie followed immediately by its com-
ponent parte properly indented, thereunder, to show
their relationship to the assembly. Component parts
of the complete engine which are not included in any
assembly, but which are used in conjunction with,
attach, or attach to a certaln assembly, are listed
either preceding the first detail or following the last
detail of that assembly, and in line with the major
assembly.

¢. SBection I, the Mumerical Index, i8 a list of all
part numbers shown in the Group Assembly Parts
List and is compiled in accordance withthe numerical
part number filing system described below:

1. Part number numerical arrangement starts on
the left-hand column and continues from left to
right, one column at a time, until part number nu-
merical arranogement is determined.

2, The order of precedence in part number nu-
merical arrangement is as follows:

Firset position arrangement
{1) Letters A through Z
(2) Numerals 0 through 9
Second and succeeding positlon arrangement
{1} Space (blank column)
{2) Dash (-)
{3) Letters A through 2
{4) Numerals 0 through 8
Note; Alphabetical O's are considered as zeros,

3. USE OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN.
a. When the part nomber i= known and it is desired
to learn the appearance of the part, refer to the Nu-
merical Index for the figure and index number
for that part. Turn back to the proper figure in the
Group Assembly Parts List and find the index number
on the illustration which will locate the part and show
its appearance, The corresponding index number in
the parts list will give the correct nomenclature of
the part.

b. When the part number is not known and it is da-
sired to [ind the part, refer to the Table of Contents
for the page number of the illustration showing the
assembly that contains the part in question. Then

Revised 15 Movember 1987

refer to the illustration and locate the part by obser-
vation, Its corresponding index number in the parts
list will give the correct nomenclature of the part.
¢. The quantities llsted in the “UNITS PER ASSY"
column of the Group Assembly Parts List are, in the
case of agsemblies, the total quantity used per engine
at the location indicated, while the component parts
indented under the assemblies are the quantlty used
per assembly. The quantities specified, therefore,
are not necessarily the total used per engine. Refer
to the Numerical Index for the total quantitiesa used per
angine,

d. Non-procurable parts are indicated as “NP" inthe
“UNITS PER ASSY™ column. Toobtain non-procurable
parts, order the next higher assembly as indicated in
the Group Assembly Parts List. Non-procurable as-
semblies appearing in column 1 of the “DESCRIPTION™
column are established for the convenience of the list
user and may not be ordered as such.

4. VENDORS' CODE SYMBOLSE, Standard code sym-
bols, placed in parenthesis after the description, are
used to designate the manufacturer of purchased items
of equipment, These symbols are as follows:

VENDORS' CODE SYMBOLS

Symbol Vendors' Name and Address

ACS AC Bpark Plug Division
General Motors Corp
Flint, Mich.

AF Heli-Coil Corp
Danbury, Conn.

BG B G Corp
New York, N.Y.

BPD Bendix Producte Division
Bendix Aviation Corp
South Bend, Ind.

CK Champion S8park Plug Co
Toledo, Ohia

ELA Electric Auto-Lite Co
Toledo, Ohio

NM Mational Motor Bearing Co Inc
Redwood City, California

SNT Scintilla Magneto Division
Bendix Avlation Corp
Sidney, N.Y.

uc United-Carr Fastener Corp

Cambridge, Mass,



Section 1 T.0. 2R-0470-14

i T. ﬁ-“ a_,l'"'- *5:‘;”4‘. Ak 'i‘ﬁi:. e
) WL A e e

oo R e T g e S
GRS et e e !‘-“;',ﬁ“ﬁ*c;'ﬁ‘-“fh"". '-*’“%-{“"fﬂ'-“.

2
B

Figure 1. Three Quarter Left Rear View of Type 0-470-4 Aircraft Engine {2 of 2)
Revised 15 November 1857



T.0. 2ZR-0470-14 Section I

Introduction
Legend for Figure 1
INDEX FIGURE
NO, GROUP DESIGNATION NO.
1 Ignition Harness Assembly 2
2 Complete Magneto Assembly 3
3 Priming System Assembly 4
4 Carburetor Assembly 5
5 Intake Manifold and Oil Drain Assembly 6
B Complete 011 Pump Assembly 1
7 Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly 8
8 Accessory Case Studding and Machining Assembly 9
9 Cylinder and Pushrod Assembly 10
10 Complete Piston Assembly 11
11 Crankcase Assembly 12
13 Complete Crankshaft Assembly 14
14 Camshaft and Lifters Assembly 15
15 Carburetor Assembly bA

VENDORS' CODE SYMBOLS {Cont.)

Symbol vendors’ Name and Address

M Victor Mfg and Gasket Co
Chicago, Ill.

WCX Wileox-Rich Diviaion
Eaton Mfg Co
Detroit, Mich.

wIiT Wittek Mig Co
Chicago, T1.

WKL Waldes-Kohinoor Inc

Long Iesland City, N.¥.

5, USABLE ON CODE. Part variatlons between the
engine models are indicated by a letter symbol, or
combination of letter symbols in the “Usable onCode”
column. The following tabulation explains the code
letter symbols used in this catalog:

LETTER CODE ENGINE MODEL SERIAL NO,

a 0-470-13

b O=4T0-134

[ O-470-4

d 0-470-13A 105661
a Q-470-4 116164

Where the “Usable on Code”™ column has been left
blank, the part is usable on each engine.

8. SOURCE CODING. The following is a list of defi-

nitions as applied to the Numerical Index “SOURCE
CODE*® column.

Revised 15 Movember 1957

{a) CODE *P"—PARTS UNDER INVENTORY
STOCK CONTROL

(1) CODE “P”" is applied to parts which are
procured in view of relatively high usage.
Code “P” parts may be requisitioned and
installed by any maintenance level, unless
followed by the letter — “0, which re-
stricts requisition and replacement to De-
pot (O&R) level only. Restricted service
manufacture 1s considered practicable but
only after an attempt has been made to pro-
pure {rom Supply Sources. In lieu of Pro-
curement of “P” Coded parts, the De-
partment may deslgnate a Depot (DLR)
level activity to manufacture supply re-
quirements for the Program.

(2) CODE *“Pl1” is applied to parts which are
very difficult or uneconomical to manu-
facture. Service manufacture is considered
{mpracticable, Code “P1” parts may be req-
uisitioned and installed by any maintenance
level, unless followed by the letter —*0”
which restricts requisition and replace-
ment to Depot (O&R) level only.

(b) CODE “M” MANUFACTURE, PARTS NOT

PROCURED

{1} CODE *“M" is applied to parts which are
within the facllities of any activity to
manufacture. Procurement and stocking
are not justified in view of the relatively
low usage, or storage and installation
factors, of these parts. Needs are to be
met by local manufacture as required.

{2) CODE “M1" is applied to parte which can
be manufactured only by utilizing the
facilities of the Depot (O&R) actlvity. Pro-
surement and stocking of these parts are
not justified in view of their relatively
low usage and installation factors. The

2A



(1)

(2)

T.0. ZR=-0470=-14

needs of all activities are to be met through
salvage, or by Depot (O&R) level manu-
facture.

{c) CODE “A" ASSEMBLE —ASSEMBLY NOT
PROCURED

CODE ¥“A" is applied to agsemblies made
up of two or more units each of which
carry individual part numbers and de-
scription, and which may be assembled
by any Maintenance level.

CODE “Al" is applied to assemblies made
up of two or more parts each of which
carry individual part numbers and de-
seription, and which may be assembled
only by activities having Depot (O&R)
facilities,

{d) CODE “X" PARTS CONSIDERED
IMPRACTICABLE FOR MANUFACTURE
OR PROCUREMENT

(1)

(2)

CODE “X" is applied to Main Structural
Members or simllar parts which, if re-
gquired, would sugpest extensive aireraft
or equipment reconditioning, The need
of a part, or parts, coded “X* (wing spar
caps, center section structure) should
normally result in a recommendation to
retire the aircraft or equipment from
sService,

CODE “X1" is applied to parts for which
procurement of the next larger assembly
is justified; e.g., an integral detail part,
such as welded segments, inseparable
from 1its assembly; a part machined in a
matched set; or a part of an assembly
which, if required, would suggest extensive
reconditioning of each assembly.

Revised 15 November 1957

Section T
Intreduction

(3) CODE *X2" is applied to parts which are

neither procured nor stocked. Activities
requiring such parts sghall attempt to ob-
tain from salvage; if not obtainable from
galvage, such parts shall be requisitioned
through normal supply channels with
supporting justification.

{e) CODE * PARTS NOT PROCURED,
MANUFACTURED OR STOCKED
{1} CODE * applies to installation drawings,

diagrams, Instructions or field service
drawings, basic drawing numbers which
cannot be procured or manufactured and
cbsalete parts.

7. ABBREVIATIONS, The following abbreviations are
used in this catalog:

AR
Assy
dia
Fig.
ID
in.
lg
No,
NP
oD
Opt.
05
Rei.

R .

= End of group

Used as Required

Assembly

diameter

Figure

Inside Diameter

inch{es)

lomg

Number{s)

Non=-Procurable

Qutside Diameter

Optlonal

Oversize

Reference (same part ldentified in refer-
enced figure or same kind indicated by
same index number elsewhere on same

figure),

of attaching parts



Bection II T.0. 2R-0470-14

SECTION 11

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Figure 2. Ignition Harness Assembly
4 Revised 15 November 1857



NAVAIR 02A40EB-4

Section 1T

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG. & UNITS USABLE
INDEX DESCRIFPTION PER OoN
NO. PART NUMBER 12 3 45 6 7 ABSY CODE
2= Mo Number IGNITION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY .. ...+ NP
-1 533067 BAND, Harness wire type B size b {UFC]‘ 1
-3 5aTI16 BRACKET, Ignition cable . ... .. s 2
-3 ANT42D9C . CLAMP, Loop type support . .. ... .. Ce s 2
5a6043 ., HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Radioc shielded 1
ignition
ATTACHING PARTS
=4 25320 SCREW, 1032 % .62 ... c v i n v mas P B
-5 35338-43 WASHER, Lock-Spring #10 . . . ... ... . B
a2e620 . . HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Left magneto 1
ignition (AW) (536043-1)
32614 . . HARNESS ASSEMBLY, Right magneto 1
ignition (RW) (536043-2)
-6 ANI0O2-20-3 . L 1 e e e s B
-7 AN4164-2 . BLEEVE. . . ... .t oeuvisnsnmnnn &
-8 22871 . GROMMET, Terminal mllar {RW} .. B
-8 AN3104-1 . ELBOW. . . ..o i v e v v vn v P &
-10 WE -1009 . . . BPACER, Grommet (RW). ........ £
=11 25388 . WASHER, Slotted brass cable contact ]
-12 36219 . GROMMET, & cylinder dieiributor cable 1
-13 25312 PLATE, 6 cylinder distributor shielded 1
cable outlet
-14 WE-1122 . SLEEVE, Adapter rubber (RW). .. .. g
-15 WE-1250 CABLE, 5mm ignition, Spec AR
MIL-C-3162, type 1, grade "A"
or "B, ¢lass 2 (RW)
- 16 WE301-1-3000 . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 1 cyl 1
lower, long elbow, 30 in. long (RW)
-17 WES01-1-2700 . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 2 cyl 1
lower, long elbow, 27 in. long (RW)
-18 WE301-2-3600 . . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 3 eyl 1
lower, short elbow, 36 in. long (RW)
-18 WE301-2-3400 . CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 4 eyl 1
lower, short elhow, 34 in. long (RW)
=20 WE301-2-4300 - CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. 5 oyl 1
lower, short elbow, 43 in. long (RW)
-21 WE301-2-4000 - CONDUIT ASSY, Left magneto No. § ¢yl 1
lower, short elbow, 40 in. long (RW)
-22 WE301-2-2200 . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 1 ¢yl 1
upper, short elbow, 22 in. long (RW)
-23 WE301-2-3200 . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 2 cyl 1
upper, short elbow, 32 in, long (RW)
=24 WE301=1-3000 . . .  DONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto Mo, 3 cyl 1
upper, long elbow, 30 in. long (RW)
=20 WE301-1-3800 . . . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 4 ¢yl 1
upper, long elbow, 38 in. long (RW)
-26 WE301-2-3600 . . . CONDUIT ASSY, Right magneto No. 5 ¢yl 1
upper, short elbow, 36 in. long (RW)
-2 WE301-2-4200 . . . CONDULIT ASSY, Right magneto No. € cyl 1
upper, short elbow, 42 in. long (RW)
=28 SH2M . PLUG, 18 mm spark (ELA) (534411} . ... .. 12
TO6SR . PLUG, 18 mm spark (BG) (530204) .. ..... Opt.
8R-88 . PLUG, 18 mm spark (ACS) (25351) ...... Opt,

Change & 5



Section II
Group Assembly Parts List

NAVAIR 02A-0EB-4

Figure 3. Complete Magneto Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIFTION PER ON
MO, FPART NUMEBER 12 3 4 &5 8 7 ASBY CODE
- No Mumber MAGNETO ASSY, Complete . ..o ivninrnninanians via NP
10-52306 KIT, Ground terminal (SNT) (833004), ..., 000 2
=1 10-30255 . . NUT, 11/16-24 (SNTH (5340368} .. vvurnuvnnns . 1
-3 10=-56507 . . GROMMET ASSY, (SNT) (534035, v vvavranenn 1
-3 10-3383 . PLUG ASSY, (BNT) (534034}, .. vii v nnrrnnnss 1
-4 10-25725 . SPRING, (SNT) (534033} ......... R 1
=0 10=-52350-6 MAGNETO ASSY, Type S6LN-23 (8NT) 2
l 10-52360-20 {For a list of detail parts, refer to
533173 NAVAIR 03-5DA-39)
ATTACHING PARTS
-f MS535338-45 . WASHER, Lock-Spring - 31 .o v cesisnvannnsnsnnnins 4
i AN121503 NUT, Plain - .31 -24 v ovinvuvornnsrninnssnssnrnnses 4
-B 401506 WASHER, Plain 0,23 ID % 3/4 OD x 3732 in. thick, . 4
---.u——
-9 535324 . GASKET, Magnelo fIANEE w..cvsvevanssvannsarsns 2
B -0 638172 . BUSHING, Magneto drive coupling ,.ovvssseensss . 4
-11 531178 .  RETAINER, Magneto drive bushing....ouvvernesas 2

Change 5

Pages 7, 8 and 9, and figures 4, 5 and 5A Deleted.




Bection II NAVAIR 02A-40EB-4

rl

Figure 6. Intake Manifold and Qil Drain Assembly

(@ blank)/10 Change 5



T.0. 2ZR-0470-14

Section II

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG, & UNITS USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 12 3 4581 ASEY CODE
8- No Number INTAKE MANIFOLD AND OIL DRAIN ASSEMBLY . - . NP
-1 50370 . HOUSING, Olldrain . . .. .0 v v s v v s nnmonneans 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 22061 . BOLT, Hex drilled head, 1/4-20 x 3/4 in, long .... 4
‘3 AHQBOAIGL " WMHER " % 5 @ » m @ @ &8 wm @ ¥ r 8 A F FFRRFF s s d e 4
- W
=i 362063 GASKET, Oil drain housing to crankcase ., ....... 1
=5 352064 . GASKET, Oil drain housing t0 accessory case , .. 1
-8 GM-2,44 , CLAMP, Hose 2-7/16 in, ID (WIT} (36151-E) ..... 2
=7 24827 . HOSE, 2IDX 2-1/2in 1O0E . . v v e v naannnsea 1
-8 536413 . GASEET, Intake manifold ...........c. 000+ ]
-3 536403 . FLANGE, Intake manifold tube . . . . ... Sia ks aae 8
-10 538020 . TUBE, Intake manifold to cylinder ,........ ... 8
ATTACHING PARTS
=11 537802 . SCREW, Hex head 1,/4-20x 1-5/321n, long ...... 24
-12 ANBIBALIG . WASBHER .. ... iaisnanmsrssmnsais . 24
-13 ANBE0-4161L . WASHER ... ..o euantnnnnnanmsiaadsa 24
e
=14 GM-2.44 CLAMP, Hose 2-7/18 in, ID (WIT) (36151-E) .. ... 12
=15 24827 HOSE, 2IDx 2-1/2in. long . ... .uuvuuunssna fi
534204-A1 . STUDDING ASSEMBLY, Intake and oil drain manifold 1 ab
534204-A4 . STUDDING ﬁ.SSEMBf.Y, Intake and oil drain manifold 1 L
=18 AN932-2 « o PLUG L.t r e erssnmnssassssasnn 1
=17 ANI1ZE300 . . BOLT STUD (for assembly No. 534204-4A1) . . 4 ab
401975 . . BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16 - 24 x 1-9/16 in. long (for
assembly No, 534204-A4) 4 £
401875P003 . 8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/18 - 24 x 1-9/16 in, long
0,003 in.08 on PD AR c
401975 P00T . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5,/16 - 24 x 1-8/16 in, long
0,007 in.O8 on PD AR c
401975P012 . . S8TUD, 5/16-18 x5/16 - 24 x 1-9/16 in, long
0,012 in.O8 on PD
'1'& EHEH # - Mmom. mtake H.Ild. ﬂﬂ ﬂl‘ﬂh‘l a4 F &4 088 2w HP
ATTACHING PARTS
-18 ANTSA2L » BOLT L. s narsmasnsnmssssnssnas 2
=20 538050 . BOLT, Drilled hex head 6,/16 - 13 x 3-5/8 in, long 2
-21 ANDGB0-518 - WASHER . .....::06:0:ccaascass P 4
S
-22 352050 GASKET, Intake and ofl drain manifold front .. ... 1
=23 352080 GASEET, Intake and oil drain manifold rear .. ... 1

11



Bection I1

Group Assembly Parts List

T,O. 2R-0470-14

Figure 7. Complete Cil Pump Assembly

12

#

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FPER ON

NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 &6 @6 7 ABSY CODE |
7- No Number PUMP AND GASKETS ASSY, Ofl . v vrvnrrinnnrsmene NP

-1 536799 . GASKET, Pressure ofl pump ,.....0cevesinannsses 1

-2 536634 . GABKET, Oil pump to ACCES80TY CABE .. vy insres s 1

535‘&31"&1 [ PUMPM,CDmp]EtEDi]-|illlil|llllllllilli!l|- 1
ATTACHING PARTS

'3 356"524 " mC-E:--.,.|.|-|||-||1.||.|.1.|-l-tlt¢-|-tp-...'v-'---'ttip B

""4 HIEIEGE . NUT.,'.|||.|-1.-||-ihti-p--.-.p-qp.yprvulvv-vvvq'--.. E

-5 AN960-516L . WASHER.....ie00vunness P I

R

-6 20970 . . CAP, Oil pressure relief valve ,.........e.r0.s 1

=7 ANDOD-16 « « GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular ,......ceec - 2

-8 20088 + .« NUT, High pressure adjusting screw lock ...... 1

-8 533166 + . SCREW AND BUSHING ASSY, Ol Pressure relief 1

=10 533106 « « SPRING, Oil pressure relief valve inner ....... 1

-11 537027 . . PLUNGER, Oil pressure relief valve ,......... 1

-12 805B10 + »  PLUG, Hex hd, drilled for 10cKing ......veeev.s 2

-13 ANGOO-10 + « GABEET, Copper-asbestos annular .....cenes s 2

-14 536902 + .« FILTER ASSEMBLY, il ... .. 0vueversnonrnns 1

-1 ANIOD-20 »  « GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular ,......ev s 1

AZ5132 » o« WALVE ASBY, Oilcheck .....ivocesvarsnsnssss 1




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section IO
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG. & UNITE | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO. PART NUMBER 1 2 3 45 6 7 ABSY CCDE
IT-].E Aﬂaﬁ‘!*lﬂszﬂ = (3 ) NUT # 8 # & # B B B B OF 6§ B F F B B F F B N N ¥ oy om oW 1
-17 25133 + « .« RBRETAINER, Oll check valve spring . . . .. 1
=18 25134 « . . BSPRING, Oilcheckvalve . ........... 1
-19 25133 [l [} - vﬁLvE, 01'. EhEEk # 4 % F % & B % 4 P FP 2 o3 = B 1
'ED ﬁNlEEﬂﬂﬂ " " * sE.ﬁL ------------ @ m @B & B B B ¥ 8 B B B 1
-21 530453 « o« o BEAT, Oil check valve ....... Cee s 1
-22 ANG32-3 « .  PLUG, Countersunk hex hd pipe .. ....... 1
~23 AND13-68 : PLUG, Square hd pipe .. ... 0w o 1
"'24 mﬁnﬁ'ln-i* ECREw‘ypnq-q-lli-ltlup-o --------- 2
533062 . . GEAR AND BUBHING ASSY, Driven ...... 1
-25 533060 « « o+ BUBHING, Oilpump .. . v eovvsnrnsa 1
-28 533009 « o o GEAR, Ollpump driven. . . v« oo v v a s NP
=27 533090 . GEAR, Oil pump drive .. ...... . 1
-28 ANZ2B0H404 . EEY, Woodruff ... .. .0 aronnnnns 1
535872 . BODY ASSY, Pressure il pump . . . v v v v v « 1
-28 535866 . . . BUBHING,Oilpump ...... s ra e r s 1
-3{] 533ﬂ31 . - L] S}mFT,Dilmmpi-i-t--i-i-l-++ll+-¢| 1
-31 537508 - - . SBLEEVE, 0il pump housing . ......... 1
-32 532970 . - « BODY, Pregssure oll pUIID . v v 4 v v 4 0 s« » NP
536aTH . . PLATE ASSY, Scavenge oll pump . ..« . e« 1
-33 535868 i BUSHING, Scavenge oil pump plate . , .. . 1
-34 533092 . - . PLATE, Scavenge oil pump . ...... . NP
533102 . . GEAR &HD BEARING ASSY, Scavenge driwan 1
-35 933100 « « . BEARING, Scavenge ofl pump........ 1
-38 533001 + « .« GEAR, Sca?en:ge oll pump .. ... uus NP
-37 AN123867 B - | P 1
-38 533086 . . SHAFTGEAR, Beavenge oil pump drive . ... 1
-39 b33108 . . BCREEN ASBY, Bcavenge oil ........... 1
-40 ANGO00-16 . « GASKET, Copper-asbestos anmular .. .. ... 1
535881 . . 'BODY ABSY, Bcavenge oll pump . . ....... 1
=41 535866 PR BUBHING, Ol pump . . v« v v 22 v s s 55 = » 1
-42 538796 . v PIN, Roll, 1/8 0D x 5/8in. long . . .. ... 1
-43 53310’1 " . . EHﬂFT,OilwmpllIllI-+li-+-!ll-+l|.|‘ 1
-44 533083 . BODY, Scavenge oll pump . ... . Fe 4w NP

Revised 15 November 1957

13



Section II T.0. 2R-0470-14

Figure 8. Accessory Case, Gears and Covers Assembly

14



T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section 11
Group Assembly Parts List

FIG, &
INDEX
NO,

PART NUMEER

DESCRIPTION
1 2 3 4 5 6 17

UNITS
FER
ABSY

USABLE

O
CODE

B

-1
-2
-3
-4
-3
-6
=T
-B
-4

=10

-11
-12
~13

-14
=15

-16
=17
-18

-19
=20

=21
=22
=23

-24
-25

=26
=37
-28

-28
=30

=31
-32
-33

-34
-35

-36
=37
-38

-39
-40

=41
-42
-43

~dd
-45

Mo Mumber

356-524
ANI121503
ANTSAT
ANSED-516L
ANTHALT
01868
ANIEI-Z-T
ANI20-4
AN9E0-416

AN100039

456-524
AN121603
ANDGO-516L

AN4059-1
2304

356-624
AN121504
ANIEO-616

AN4OAT-1
25005

356-428
AN121502
ANIB0-416L

AN4ME-1
25005

J56-428
AN121502
ANY60-416L

AN445-1
532532

356-524
AN121503
ANIB0-B1E6L

AN4D44-1
36181

356-024
AN121503
ANSB0-516L

MS100008
533128

356-428
AN121502
ANGB0-418L

532509
b3z13e

ACCESSORY CASE, GEARS AND COVERS ASEY .......
ATTACHING PARTS
LWK llllllllllllll LB I B I LI B BN B B BB O O ]
0
BOLT ..cniiveern s siies
WASHER ......
SCREWii-IIIi-r-IlIIIIllll!!‘ll!l!‘-!!. -------- LRI N A
WASHER, Tab..... L T
PIN tovavieiiaiivanananiansns |
NUT ®FEELEFFLEE FFER D
WASHER ....... e e I T
Y
. COVER, Type XIO engine accessory dilve o o.ovvuss
ATTACHING PARTS
LOCK
. NUT ........
wﬁEHERllib!ll!llilllli.
.  GASKET, Type XII engine accessory drive
COVER, Starter drive ...
ATT&C‘HP\IG PARTS
NUT s viavnnarasrnsnnnsannsss

.
.
L.

BEE T FE B EEEEF
@ B ® BB B B R R E R R Bk BE R BN E®S EEEEEEES
® % B B Bw ® A B B bk BE BB EETEEEEEFEEEE

@ F Wk B @R F Bk R IEEE R RFE PR EEE SRR R

W# @ BE BH N B R E R EE BN EEE LA

........ Bk R R B EE S FEEFEEEEREERFEEARE AR owEEE

DR A R R B I N B RN

B R Rk E R R EE RN R EEEEEET R R

BEEEE R R E SRR R
mm EE R E R REEEEEETEE R
EEE LR

GASKET, Type XII engine accessorvy drive ... ens
COVER, Vacuum DUMD « oo es s cvnsnssasnrenrsrnrss
ﬂTTﬁEHING PARTS

[ LIDCK R EE FR'EF EE PN EEERELEEPFEREE PR R EEE R ERE
B - L T
Fonm

. GASKET, Type X engine accessory drive.
COVER, “.Facuum pump adapter ... . e irenaens
ATTAEH]NG PA_RTS

LOCKlll-lll-ll.llll-!l!llclll-lll!l-!ll!!!llliilllii

AR EEEE LR

HUT!!Il!-!'Fl!l!ll!-!-lIl-!l'lll!l!l'!-!!"!""“""“"

WASHER ... . et inedivasassiasnssssrssnnnns

# e ow o=

Wl

. GASKEET, Type X engine accessory drive .....
COVER, Hydraulic pump pad upper ...
A'I"I‘MHTNG PARTE
mEK-  F bhE R R

NUT B A EENERNEENE EREEERN NN LN NN RN RN RN LR

BE R R E bk ko BB Bk ok R BE R B EEEEEEEE PR R

-
. GﬁSKET. Type Xl engine accessory drive
. COVER, Governor pad .......
ATTACHING PARTS

NUT L N I A O R I N R AN I N I A IR N LRI )

II'hrﬁ-SHmlIll-llll-l-llllllllll--!-!llIIl!lll!!!lI!lvllllil‘l‘lll

EEEEEERFE

BEmoE mom omE ok kB kN EEEEEE R

Bwom e R ow Rk R Bk R E R EEEER R R R

A e e

- GE.SKET FEFT FEEEET OFEEEEE EEEEPEEEE PR EEEomn @ dchhEEREE
COVER, ©il filler access

ATTACHING PARTS
e 5 A T
# N-UTii--i------i--p-. ....... AR hA AR EREE AR EER
] wmm LR N N N N N e N N
L

Bk E RN EEE R

. GASKET, Odl filler spout. .o veweinvnnns
- AD@TER" maﬂer'!l'lll!!l!!l!ll

B R R R R EEEEFRRE

= Bl B3 bl = = D o 4N %

e e g

-

12

12

B3 B3 b [l ] b e — [ SUEY S = pa 1N . [ar— o oo [

[y

15



Section IT

Group Assembly Parts List

T.0. 2R-047T0-14

18

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FER ON
NG, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ASEY CODE
ATTACHING PARTS
8—45 35&-42& ] LﬂEK FREEE N FEEREERE R oW R R RN R R B R R EE 2
"4‘1 Mlzlsﬂa L] NUTIIIllili"lil‘!l!-lll--illlll‘ll-illlrl-lll-'!llllll 2
-48 Mgﬁu*ilEL L] WASHERIll"!lIll-llllll‘llili‘!l‘*|!ll!llflfllf'l 2
cma¥ann
-48 532520 »  GASKET, Starter adapler. ivieiecesenerrnasnninnes 1
532479 . GEAR ASSY, Magneto to cluster. s vevvssrsnssrsass 1
535033 . GEAR ASSY, Mapgneio ..civevsrasrssssssatorssns 1
=50 531177 + . SLEEVE, Magneto drive fear .oveeeerressrnnss 1
-51 532478 + » GEAR, Magneto drive (part of 532479) .......... | NP
535031 -+ GEAR, Magneto drive (part of 535033) «2esv20uas | NP
"52 532471 - " GE&R.'. mgnetﬂdriveﬂhﬂ,ft EER R EEE R E R X EEEEE] NP
532543 - GEAR AND PLUG ASSY, Hydraulic pump drive 1
lower
"53 53252’? " [} PLUG’l Sf"r"ionxlf“iil'l.lg R OREEE AR R EE R EFEEE 1
-54 532181 + . GEAR, Hydraulic pump drive lower ..vesrvivess | NP
=5 532178 . GEAR, Fuel pump idler ......voevreinsrnsevsssns 1
532542 «  GEAR ASSY, Fuel pump drive .. .uvesvessnssissnnns 1
-56 530634 . PLUG, Oil tachometer Bear .. .veve snsnssssrssns 1
-57 532130 - [ GE.ELH.' FI.lElpllmpdri‘li’E IR N LR RN NN NP
=58 5932174 « GEAR, Oil pump drive ... .ciseresnvsnnnssnranss 1
5325641 «  GEAR ASSY, Tachometer drive Upper . .ouvvensrinas 1
=59 532199 « »  PLUG, Oil tachometer drive ..vvvrenrnsrsissns 1
=60 532177 « .+ GEAR, Tachometer drive upper ... eveuriieens | NP
=61 5100<112 . RING, External retaining (WEI} (532488} ........... 1
-62 §32487  WASHER, THIrust ... ueeenninrnsssireronassnnsrens 1
536483 « GEAR ASSY, Generator drive .\ .uuvsissiosssessans 1
-63 232202 v ow o PLUG, Ol s v wmiemannansssananusnssasnass 1
-B4 535028 . GEAR, Generator drive ....i...vvessrerrnrsns | NP
=65 532179 . GEAR, Propeller governor drive ... .veisvrrnnses 1
-68 5100-81 . RING, External retaining (WEI) (532680) ...cveere. 1 a
-87 532654 . PLUG, Tachometer drive lower ., . oveiiveresnsans 1 a
-G8 533696 «  SHAFT, Tachometer drive ... .iveiesessrsnsrnnnis 1 be
-69 533408 « PLUG, Hydraulic pump UPPEr - v .veivrssaresnsnnsns 1
=70 ANB13-38 . 2
-T1 49141 »  SEAL, Starter oil, 2-1/4 in. dla shaft (VM) (532467), 1
-T2 50045-8 . SEAL, Generator oil, 1-1/8 in. dia shaft (NM){532489)} 1
=73 50217-8 . SBEAL, Hydraulic pump drive oil upper [WNM) (532606) 1
-74 50184 . SEAL, Hydraulic pump drive oil lower (NM) (532508) 1
-5 50021-58 . SEAL, Tachometer drive oil (NM) (532510),........ 1 a
50021-8 . SEAL, Tachometer drive oil (NM) (532510}, ,cuuurss 2 be
-78 50030-8 . SEAL, Fuel pump drive gear oll (NM) (532534)...... 1
=77 535909 STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case 1
{For a list of detail parts see figure 9)
-8 534079 GASKET, Accessory case to crankCase ,..vevsvenesnns 1
o- 535009 STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case REF
(Bee figure B for next higher assembly)
ATTACHING PARTS
=1 156-524 I 19
-2' Aﬂlzlaua NUTIlllliIl-|-ll!!ll-!ll-!llillllllll-ll!-lll-llllll-l-l| 1‘9
-3 AHBED-EIEL WMHER ®EawopE R R F PR R EEEE EE NE R R E FE RN R RN EEE 19
¥
536390 . STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory NP
case front half
5‘33539 [ Ll ADA-PTER ASSY-I GEDEI‘HWI‘ R oa R FE§ RE R RS EEEEEE 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 356-428 s ) N L SR S A 2
'5 M'lelﬁﬂz - NUTq.p||||.'||--||-|||.|.|||.||||||.|l|-ll-||-|-|-|-||| 2
-6 ANIEO-416L v e WABHER ., fuvesuivasnnminissannarranssnssnans 2
S




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Section II

Group Assembly Parts List

Figure U, Accessory Case Sudding and Machining Assempbly

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, FART NUMBER 1 3 4 5 & 1 ABBY CODE
g""q 532515 [ L3 STUD. 3,-"’3""15 X 3!"3"‘2‘4 X 1"3.""'4 1“! lg P EREER 1
532515P003 . . STUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in, 1g, 0,003 AR
in. OS on PD
532515P008 . . BTUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. lg, 0,008 AR
in, O8 on PD
B32515P009 . STUD, 3/8-16 x 23/8-24 x 1-3/4 in, lg, 0.008 AR
in. O8 on FD
"E 5‘32434 - ] BUSI‘HN’G’] BTDHEE. 1 IJ'IFB i-l.-l-l m FEEE A B RER 1
-g 5321’4ﬂ [ -A-Dﬁwm Gmemtnr I FER R ESAE FEEE FFEFRAY N?
-10 532519 . GASKET Generator adapter oo avivasiranaas 1
=11 ANDI2-2 . PLUG, Cuuntaraunk hex hd Pipe . vvvevndansrrns 3
'12 536624 W PLUGI H'E}Ehd, EHIE-IBNFEllll-ill-lll-lll-l-l!!l 1
-13 ANSOD-9 ' GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular, . oevicness 1
-14 533031 . PIN, 3/32dia x 3/16 in 1g « oo iviiinnnnrnnnnn 2
-158 532525 . DOWEL, 3/8dia x 3/4 in. lg.cuun. P VO KRR EN e R 2
‘15 532313 ¥ BUEI‘]IHG, Tﬂchﬂm&tﬂr driw-iil.ilil HEEFEEREFEE 1
-11 532331 i BUSHING, Propeller governor drive .vuvssrviss 2
-18 532481 . BUSHING, Hydraulic pump drive . Vewsu oy 1
-19 532485 . BUSHING, Magneto . ..vvvveaavssrissnassnnssns 2
ﬁﬂﬂ ﬂ.ﬂlﬂﬂ"ll"l [ BULTETUDIir!rrllfrnirln-tt¢t1vv- 2

17



T.O. 2ZR-0470-14

Section IO
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG. & UNITE | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER - 2 3 4 &5 & 7 ABSY CODE
g-21 AN1264332 + » BOLT STUD, Straight, §/16-18 x 5/16-24 .,..... 1
-22 22319 .+ STUD, 1/4- 21:::1,»’4 28 1-1/4 in, Jg ovovvranne | 2
22318P003 P STUD. 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, 1g, 0,003 in, AR
08 on PD
22319P006 + . BTUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1,/4 in, lg, 0,008 in, AR
05 on PD
22319 P009 « . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0.009 in, AR
08 on PD
-23 22325 + « BTUD, 5/16-1Bx 5/16-24 x 1-1/2in. lg . ..ovvnn. | 4
22325 P003 . . 8TUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in, lg, 0.008 in. AR
OS on PD
22325 POOA . . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in. 1g, 0.006 in. | AR
08 on PD
22325P009 « o« STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in lg, 0.009 in, AR
08 on PD
-24 532607 . . BSTUD,5/16-18x 5/16-24 x 1-T/8im 1g «.vvvuwe. |13
532507P003 « . BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. lg, 0,003 in. | AR
08 on PD
532507PO0A .+ B8TUD, 5/16-1B x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1g, 0.008 in. AR
05 on PD
532507TP009 . .  STUD, 5/18-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1g, 0.009 in. AR
08 on PD
-25 532514 [ - BTIJD. 3_,""‘3-16 X 3.'""&"24 X 2‘15."’15 in-' lg TEEEE PR R 5
532514P003 . . B8TUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in. lg, 0,003 in. AR
O8 on PD
532514 P006 . . BTUD, 3/8-18-x 3/B-24 x 2-15/18 in. lg, 0,006 in. | AR
08 on PD
5326 14P00% » . STUD, 3/8-18 x 3/8-24 x 2-15/16 in, lg, 0,008 in. | AR
08 on PD
‘EE 532612 - 0 ETUD’, 5!16'1-&3 5}"‘16-24 Xﬂ-lfﬂ inq- ]. R N BE R R R 1
532612P003 . . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2 in, 1g, 0,003 in, | AR
OS5 on PD
532612P006 . . BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2 in, 1g, 0,008 in. | AR
08 on PD
532612P008 . S8TUD, 5/16-16 x 5/16-24 x 2-1/2 in, lg, 0,000 in,
08 on PD
=27 533087 . CASE, Accessory [ront ....covevivrvnrinsnnsnns | NP
Gasasg . STUDDING AND MACHINING ASSY, Accessory case NP
rear half
532537 « +»  ADAPTER ASBY, Magneto BRH .. vurvvesvesvsses | 1
532538 -+ ADAPTER ASSY, Magneto LH .. vuvieuivsnnnsssn | 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 358-423 " ] LOCK ililliil..!ll!-l-ll-l-l!-l-lI-Jllll-l-lll-ll!llll 4
-29 ANIEIEuz L] - NU’I‘ B Rk R e R PR PE R EFEREEFEEEREEE LR R 4
=30 AN9G0-416L v s WABHER...couivivmrnsrnorssnssnsvnsrnnnssars | 4
SN S :
‘31 532634 - W " BUSHIHG' Mameto aﬁapter B EREREEEFEEEEFE 1
532290 o . ADAPTER, Magneto RE v ovvvnevnssnnsrsasss | NP
=32 532300 e o CADAPTER, Magneto LH . ovvenivniesnsssnies | NP
-33 532518 . GASKET, Magneto adapter . .ocveevanneisransars | 2
_34 ﬁﬂgﬁch: ] - PLUG BEE R R EFEFRREERE AR R AR R R 2
-34 4 1401753 . . PLUG, Pipel/4ln. c.ovevrivrnnnsresawrnnnares |1
=35 *ANDIZ-38 R 0 o L T T L T o T r e T i |
=36 AND932-2 «+ + PLUG, Countersunk hex hd pipe...vovaavseranaes | 2
'37 532533 . » PIN 1f4d1&x3,-"r4in.lg B R R BB R B Ak B R R AR 2
—33 532524 ] ¥ MWEL,Efﬂdlﬂxl-lf'rZIE. lg Rk hE R A FR R FEFRER 2
=38 533257 « « - BUSHING, Propeller governor drive c.ovevvivene |1
=40 532316 « o+ BUSHING, Qil pump drive ....cccveivevninrnsns |1
-41 532317 « +  BUSHING, Fuel pump fdler, ......ocveivvaeeiins | 1
-42 532318 « .+ BUSHING, Tachometer drive ..ocovvisirisnsniss | 2
-43 532480 « . BUSHING, Fuel pump drive, ....viiversrissssise |1
-44 532481 + « BUSHING, Hydraulic pump drive ........... waar | 2
'45 ANIEE‘BB‘! [ - BGLTSTUD] E’traightilt-llll--llljlii-p-tltill- 2
=45 22318 . BTUD, 1/4-20 % 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 00, 1g vuvuuvreans | 4

T Use plug size required by tappe

18

d hnie inaccessory case,

* Install plug No, AN913-45if casting has 1/2 in. NPT hole,




T.Q. 2R-04T70-14 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
MO, PART NUMBER 123 4 5 8 7 ASSY CODE
§-47 22319 e .+ BTUD, 1/4-20x1/4-28x 1-1/4in. 1g .-c0ocvv, .
22319 P003 . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1,/4-28 x 1-1,4 in, 1g, 0.003 in. AR
08 on FD
22319 P006 . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0.008 in, AR
08 on PD
223197009 v« BTUD, 1/4-20x1/4-28x 1-1/4 in 1g, 0.00% in. AR
08 on PD
-48 22325 v . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2in, 1g »-sv- s 4
22325 P003 . .  STUD, 5/16-1Bx 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in. 1g, 0,003 in, | AR
08 on PD
22325 P00G « o« STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in, lg, 0,006 in, AR
08 on FD
22325 P00 . . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 in, lg, 0,009 in, AR
08 on PD
-49 AN128000 P BOLT BTUD ... cviuassnvsrnrninsnianrrnsnn 4
=80 532501 . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 = 1-1/4 in. lg vvnmnreas 4
=51 532501 . STUD, 1/4-20x1/4-28x 1-1/4 in. 1g cvnvnsvns 4
532501P003 . STUD, 1,/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, lg, 0.002 in, AR
05 on PD
532601P006 . 5TUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in, 1g, 0.006 in, AR
08 on PD
532501 P009 ; STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 in. Ig, 0,009 in. AR
08 on PD
=52 532507 STUD, 5/16-18 x §/16-24 x 1-T/Bin Ig «vavss 2
-53 532507 STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 X 1-7/81in 1g «vxrss 4
532607P003 5TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in, 1g, 0.003 in. | AR
08 on PD
532607FP006 8TUD, 5/16-18 x §/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. 1g, 0,006 in, AR
08 on PD
: 532507P008 STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 1-7/8 in. lg, 0,009 in, | AR
08 on FD
-54 532513 STUD, 5/16-18 X 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in. 1g vvevns 4
532513P003 STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in, lg, 0.003 in, | AR
Q8 on PD
532513P006 « .+ S8TUD,5/16-18 x 5/186-24 x 3-3/16 in. 1g, 0.006 in, | AR
05 on PD
632513P003 STUD, 5/18-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-3/16 in, lg, 0.008 in. | AR
08 oo PD -
-B6 532516 . . STUD,3/8-18x3/8-24x4in. lg ..cvvuveurns 8
632518P003 . STUD, 3/8-18 x 3/8-24 x 4 in, 1g, 0.003 in, AR
05 on PD
§32516P006 STUD, 3,/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 4 in, 1g, 0.008 in, AR
08 on PD
632516P000 STUD, 3/8-18 x 3/8-24 x 4 in, 1g, 0.009 in AR
OSon PD
=66 AN126458 BOLT STUD s sonaussssnannnnusrarassbssnsnns i1
-57 £33113 + CABE, ACCESSOTY FBAT  +resvisssarsssssnssss NP
-58 532437 BUSHING, Qil pump driven .siuveeeniriossnsins 1
-59 533407 GASKET An::eaanry case front to rear ...... IR 1

19



Saction 11 NAVAIR 02A-40EB4
Group Assembly Parts List

Flgure 10. Cylinders and Pushrods Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 45 87 ABEY CODE
10- No Number CYLINDERE AND PUSHRODS ASSY . . ......... NP
-1 #537491 . RODASSY, Push .. .. v i e neinmnss . 12
-2 536410 . PACEING, Pushrod housing « .« v v v v v vv s v 12
-3 534609 - WASHER, Pushrod housing . ........... - 24
-4 626147 + SPRING, Pushrod housing . .............. 12
-5 534603 . HOUSING, Pushrod removable . . ... vv v w. . 12
i) 534610 . PACK]NG ........... P . 12
-1 §36038 . NUT, Special, 1/4-28 (selflocking) . . v v ' v vy 12
625432-A2 . CYLINDER ASSY, Complete. . ... .o oo i
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 Deleted
-0 531001 - NUT, Hex flanged, 4375-20NF-3 . .. ........ 48
-
-10 625615 . . COVER, Valve rocker ............... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
=11 ANBOO-416-12 « - SCHREW, 25-20x.7 0. . i iivniniennn 8
-12 20522 -« WABHER, 25 x 03125, ... ......... P 8
-13 MS35328-14 - . WASHER, Lockspring .25 . . ......... e 8
TR
=14 934857 . . GABKET, Valve rocker cover.. ...... c e 1
-15 539740 + . BHAFT, Valve rocker .. ........... - 2
539740P005 SHAFT, Valve rocker, 0.005 in. OS on PD P % AR
ﬁTTACH!NG PARTS
-16 537019 - - BCREW, Hex drilled hd, 31-24x 53 . . .. .. 4
=17 520014 < . WABHER, Plain 33 x -89 x.04 ... ... 2 r ey 4
R T
-18 639573 « . WASBHER, Thrust ., ........+u... B, 4
534638 « . ROCEER ASSY, Intake valve ........ it i 1
-19 21007 + « . SCREW ....... A R . 2

* Identified by one inch of one end being dyed green.

20 Change &



NAVAIR 02A-40EB4 Section II
Group Assembly Parts List
FIGURE & TY | USABLE
IMOE X prfg-r DESCRIPTION EEH oM
MO, . 1 2 3 4585 8 7 ASSY CODE
10-20 639629 BUSHING, Valve rocker ,751DX 391G . . . . . 2 L]
.21 534387 ROCKER, Intake valve . ., . ... ....... NP
534639 ROCEER ASSEMELY, Exhaust valve . . . . . . . . 1
640944
22 21007 <o« BCREW . . . .. L. e e 1
-23 639629 . . . BUSHING, Valve rocker .75IDX 391G 2
~24 534398 ..  ROCKER, Exhaust valve . . . . . ... ... NP
625432-A2 CYLINDER AND VALVE ASSEMBLY . . . .. 1 [ ]
-25 24802 KEY, Valve spring outer retainer . . ., ., .. 4
-26 532067 ROTOCAPASM . . . v o vvve st 2 B
-27 520105 SPRING, Valve outer . ..., .. ... .... 2
-28 220106 SPRING, Valve inner . . . . ... .. ) 2
637836 I
-29 625393 RETAINER, Valve spring inner 2
-30 40652 VALVE, Intake . . . .. ... .... 1
B32129
-1 626540 .+ . VALVE Exhaust . ... ... . ...... 1
625432 w .+ . MACHINING ASSEMBLY, Cvlinder . . . 1
-32 ANG32.2 PLUG, Countersunk hex head pipe - .13 THD 1
-33 401806 STUD .25 -20-28x1.25. ... ...... 4
-34 MS5122121 INSERT 2520 . . .. ..o .. .. .. 4
-35 520112 INSERT, Heli-Coil spark plug, 18 mm . . . . 2
-36 631496 GUIDE, Valve . .. .. .......... 2
631496P005 GUIDE, Valve, 0,005 in. 08 on OD AT
631496P0O10 GUIDE, Valve, 0,010 in, 08 on OD AR
B31496P015 GUIDE, Valve, 0.015in. OSon OD . . . . AR
631496P020 GUIDE, Valve, 0.020 in. OS on QD . _ . . AR
=37 35866 . . INSERT, Intake valve seat . . - 1
35966P005 . + + INBERT, Intake valve seat 0, 'I]l]ﬁ m AR
CIS on QD
J5966R010 INSERT, Intake valve seat 0,010 in. AR
05 on OD
J0866P015 . INSERT, Intake valve seat 0,015 in. AR
08 on OD
J5966P020 « + INSERT, Intake valve seat 0.020 in. AR
08 on QD
35966 P030 + « . INSERT, Intake valve seat 0.030 in. AR
5 on OD
-d8 35967 INSERT, Exhaust valve seat. . . .. ... 1
J5B6TPO0S . - INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.005 in, AR
08 on ODr
I596TPO10 + =+ . + INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0,010 in. AR
0s on OD
3596TPO15 + + . . INSBERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.015 in. AR
08 on OD
3596TP020 » INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0,020 in, AR
O8 on OD
A596TPOA0 -+ . INSERT, Exhaust valve seat 0.030 in, AR
08 on OD
-39 No Number . . CYLINDER AND HEAD ASSEMBLY. .. NP
=40 DE2200 . HING Packing, 4.98 in. ID. . ... .. A ee e G
-41 625065-1 BUSH]NG, Rocker shaft boss repair .. ....... . AR
=42 B25065-2 BUSHING, Rocker shaft boss repair ... ..... - AR

Change 5

21



Section II NAVAIR 02 A-40EB-4
Group Assembly Parts List

Figure 11, Complete Piston Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FER ON :
NO, FPART NUMBER 1 2. 3 4 &5 & 7 ASEY CODE
11- 535133-al1 PISTON ASSY, Complete: cvevvervvirrnrrsasrnacncs Ve & .
-1 S304ET . PIN AND PLUG ASSEMEBLY, Piston +--vvne--s . 1
b3b133-A2 ., PISTON AND RING ASSY ....... 1
l -2 639568 . . RING, Compression piston § OD x 0.0935 in. wide | 2
63956 8FP005 . . HING, Compression piston § OD x 0.0935 in, wide, | AR
0,005 in. O8 on QD
B 639566P015 . . RING, Compression piston 5 OD x 0,0935 in. wide, | AR
0,015 in, O5 on OD
-3 536239 . . RING, Oil control piston 5 OD x 0,155 in, wide .. 1
SI6939P005 . . RING, Oil control piston § OBP x 0,155 in. wide, AR
0,005 in, O8 on OD
536930P015 . . RING, Oil control piston 5 OD x (L155 in, wide,
0.015 in. OS on OD
-4 535133-8TD . . PISTON, 7:1 compression ratio forged, 5 in, dia 1
53G133P015 . . PISTON, 7:1 compression ratio forged, b in, dia, AR
0.015 in. O on OD

22 Change 5



NAVAIR 02A-40EB-4

Section [0

Group Assembly Parts List

Figure 12, Crankcase Assembly

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
MO, PART NUMEBER 12 3 46 6 7 ABSY CODE
12 - No Number CRANKCASEGROUP . . .. . ... . .o, NP
-1 531242 BRACKET, Engine mount front RH . . . . .. ... 1
531241 . BRACEET, Engine mount front LH . . . ., ... .. 1
ATTACHING PARTS
<2 Deleted
-3 AN121504 NUT38-24 . . .......... R . g
-4 ANGRO-B16L WASHER, Plain 38 x 032THK ... ... .. .. 8
-4A M535338-46 WASHER, Lock spring .375 . . . . .. a e s 8
LA
-5 536701 BRACKET, Enginemountrear RH. . . . . ... .. 1
536699 . BRACEET, Engine mount rear LH . . . . . . . ... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
- B Deleted
-7 ANI21503 B 1 = . 4
-8 ANS60-516L . WASHER, Plain 31 x 032THK .......... 4
-BA MS35338-45 . WASHER, Lock spring .3125 . . .. .. ... ... 4
-9 36007 » BOLT,Hexhd 3124 X 10.56 . . . .+« v oo v s 1
-10 Deleted
-11 AN121504 NUT, Plain Hex 38-24 . . . . . . .. .. ... ... 1
2441
-12 530053 . WASHER, Plain 39IDx .08 . . . .. .. ... .. 2
-12A MS535338-46 . WASHER, Lockspring 375 . . .. .. 0. 00 1
Change 5 23



Section IT

Group Assembly Parts Lisl

NAVAIR 02A-40EB4

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION FER ON
NO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3 4 8 6 17 ABEY CODE
12-13 536524 BOLT, Hex hd . 38-2dNFA X 1062, . . ... .. .. 1
e
a
-14 634966 . PLATE, Identification . . . .. ... b aa m o4 e 1
ATTACIHING PART
13 21007 SCREW,Drive #2 . . ... ... ... ....... 6
R
533093.A2 CRANKCASE ASSY, Complete . . . . . ... . ... 1
-16 831186 .+ FLANGE, Pushrod housing . . . ... ...... 8
ATTACHING PARTS
-17 Deleted
-18 AN3154R NUT, Plain, 2528 . . . . ... ... ...... 18
-19 20522 WASHER, Plain, .25 x.03125 . ... ... ... 18
194 MS35338-14 WASHER, Lock spring .25 . .. . .. .. .... 18
H_o_
20 352058 GASKET, Pushrod housing flange . . . . ... .. ]
-21 530470 EYE, ]mgme lifling . .. .. . oo 1
ATI‘.A.CHH‘][J PARTS
-22 MS35338-14 WASHER, Lockspring .26 . .. ... ...... 2
-23 AN3154R NUT, Plain .25-28 . . ... .. .. ... .. .. 2
-24 20522 WASHER, Plain 255031 . ... ........ 4
25 25164 WASHER, Special 9/32 ID % 1/8 in. thick 2
26 AN4-13A BOLT, 25-28 x 141 . . . .. ...t v ... 9
*. .
27 2025 PLUG, Pipe 375 . . . . .. . .. v ... b
28 AMNS13-45 PLUG .. .. . s e e e e e e 1
=24 Deleted
=30 Deleted
-31 Deleted
-32 2024 PLUG, Countersunk hex hd pipe .\ 125 . . . . .. . 2
! -33 520124 PLUG, Square head pipe . . . . . . . . . .. .. 1
! -34 b20124 PLUG, Square head pipe. . . . . . . . . . . ... 1
35 AN913.158 PLUG, Square hd pipe . . . . . .. ... ... .. 2
-36 ANS32D3 PLUG, Square hd pipe . . . . . .. ... . .. .. 1
a7 532432 PLUG, Hex hd drilled . . . . . .. .. ... .. .. 1
-38 ANS00-10 GASKET, Copper-asbestos annular . . . . . ... . 1
533093.A2 MACHINING ASSEMBLY, Crankease . . . . . . . NP
-39 MS35338-144 WASHER, Lock Spring 25 .. . .. ... .. 12
-40 AN3I1E-AR NUT, Ptam L P PR 12
41 20522 WASHER, PMain 26x.081 .. ... ... .. 24
=12 ANS-11A . BOLT, Plain 25-28x1.16 . ... ...... B
43 * 640010 . BOLT, Plain .256-28x1.76 . . ... .. ... 4
44 Deleted
A5 AN3LB-R NUT,Plain 31-24 .. . . ... ... ..... 8
-16 ANDGO-516L WASHER . ... ........ : 16
A6A MS235338-45 WASHER, Lock spring .3125 . . ... 7
A7 ANS-14 4 BOLT 3124 x1.59 ... .. . ..o T
-48 ANG-3ZA BOLT, Plain .31-24 x 3,34 . .. .. ... .. 1
49 Deleted
-50 531003 NUT, Hex flanged .875-24 . ... .. ... . 2
-al 24239 WASHER, Plain 3/8 ID % 1/8 in. thick . 4
-2 ANG-4TA BOLT 3824 x495 . ... . ........ o
53 Deleted
=B 531001 NUT, Hex flanged 7/16-20 ., . . .. ... .. 4
=50 25171 SPACER, Crankcase through bolt 29/64 ID | . 4
x T/ 0D x 532 in. thick
-56 20202 WASHER, 29/64 ID x 7/B OD x 1/8 in. thick . q
57 531205 BOLT, Crankease through 7/16-20 x 8
10-11/16 in. long
* Note:  Bolt #43 goes in top parting line holes 5, §, 7, 10 from front to rear.
24 Change 5




T.O. 2R-04T0-14

Section I

Group Assembly Parts List

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
. NO, PART NUMBER 34568671 ASSY CODE
12-58 40844 BEARING, Crankshaft main thrust ....... 2
40644 M0 10 BEARING, Crankshaft main thrust 0.010 in, AR
undersize on ID
-b8 Ga0386 BEARING, Crankshaft main . .. .. ... 0 0 ]
G30386MO10 BEARING, Crankshaft main 0.010 in. undersize AR
on 1D
536523 STUDDING ASSEMBLY, Crankcase . ... . 1
=60 MB122162 o o+ INBERT ...¢ v oaneaisse=n=s .. 5
-61 21080 . . DOWEL, 1/4 dia = 8/18 in. lung i 2
-62 AN125064 . . BOLT STUD . “nn e e 18
-63 AN12B300 . . BOLTSBTUD ... ..« cunassssanas 4
-4 211687 . 8TUD, 1/4-20x1/4-28x1 i, 1:;-ng e 2
21187P003 . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1 in. long AR
.IDIJE in. 08 on PD
21167 PO0OG . STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1 in. long AR
008 in, 08 on PD
21167 P009 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1/4-28 x 1 in. long AR
009 in. OB on PD
-85 531145 . . STUD, 7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1.86 In. 36
long
031145P003 . . B8TUD, T/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1.86 in. AR
long .003 in. OS on PD
531145P00E . BTUD, 7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1.86 in. AR
long 006 in. O8 on PD
931145 P008 STUD, 7/16-14 x 7/16-20 x 1,86 in. AR
long .009 in, OB on PD
-66 532515 STUD, 3/8-18 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 In. 8
long
532515P003 . BTUD, 3;”3-15 ® 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. AR
long 003 in. OB on PD
532516 P00G . . 8TUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. AR
long .006 In. 08 on PD
532515 P009 . . STUD, 3/8-16 x 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 in. AR
long 009 in, O8 on PD
-87 532517 . . BTUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in. 2
long
532517P003 . . STUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in, AR
long .003 in. OB on PD
§532617P008 . . B8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4-1/4 in. AR
l-nng .006 in, OB on PD
532517PD09 . 8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 4~ 1/4 in. AR
long .009 in. OS on PD
-G8 532522 . . S8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 in. 3
long
532522P003 . . 8TUD, 5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-6/16 in. AR
003 in, OS on PD
532522 PO0G . . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 long AR
006 in, 08 on PD
532522 P009 . . BTUD,5/16-18 x 5/16-24 x 3-5/16 in. AR
long .009 in. OB on PD
i) 533093 . . CRANKCASE, Cylinders 1,3,5 ..... NP
-T0 535601 . . CRANKCASE, Cylinders 2, 4,6 ..... MNP
Revised 15 November 1957 25



Fection II

Group Assembly Parts List

T.0. 2R-0470-14

Figure 13. Complete Connecting Rod Assembly

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DEBCRIPTION PER ON
NO. NO. 12 3 46 8 17 ASSY CODE
13- A36121-A2 ROD ASSY, Complete connecting . . .. ... ... ... .. &
=1 B30383 . BEARING, Connecting rod upper and lower . . . ... 2
530383M010 EEARING, Connecting rod upper and lower AR
0.010 in, undersize on ID

A36121 ROD ASSY, Comnecting . v v v v v av v anvannnnsa 1
-2 AN381-2-2 B 21 2
-3 24804 . NUT, Special hex, 3/8-24 x 0.33 in. high ... .. 2
-4 35972 . BOLT, Connecting rod, 3/8-24 x 2-1,/2 in. lg .. 2
-5 530658 . BUSHING, Connecting rod split . . . .. ....... 1
-6 40744 . ROD AND CAP, Connecting . ..........-. ] NP

Revised 15 December 1957




T.0. 2R-0470-14

Group Assembly Parts List

Section

Figure 14, Complete Crankshaft Assembly

18

FIG, & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
MO, PART NUMBER 1 2 3% 4 5 8 7T ASSY CODE
14- No Number CRANKSHAFT ASSY, Complete, .. vuuranrrirmnrersssss NP
-1 532138 . JAW, Starter (See figure 7 for next higher assembly) 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 ANEBG-E-‘]: 3 PL“- (R EEEERE R EEE R E N E NN NN SRR RN LRI R AL R L 1
-3 ANI20-0 . WU ises s mmnrserssasnssansrsnnsrrssssssnnnnns 1
-4 AMNOBO-018L . WASHER ,,..cvvvrrvrannstnsnsanaraaninnrannnns 1
-'--—tl-l-‘—
-5 BAGITH .. GEAR, Pinion {for crankshafi assemblies No, 536588 1
and 537065)
532171 .  GEAR, Pinion {for crankshaft assembly No, 535568-4a1) 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-6 536378 .  SCREW, Drilled hex hd, 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 in, 1g 8
{for gear No, 536375)
536259 . SCREW, Drilled hex hd, 1/4-28 x 1,67 in, Ig i}
(for gear No. 532171)
S TR
=1 536563 . DOWEL, 0,282 dia x 11/16 in, 1g (for crankshaft 1
agssemhblies No. 538588 and 537065)
5332523 . DOWEL, 0.282 dia x 1-5§/8 in, 1g (for crankshaft 1
assembly No, BA55688-A1)
GIBLTO . SEAL ASSY, Crankshalt oil for 2-3/8 in. dia shaft,, 1
-8 533261 v« SPRING, Oilseal ..iiviiavraansrassissnsasnns 1
-g 536579 [ - SEM—IASSY,.RuthrR“.diElt ®E EF BRR R RmE AR EE AR 1
-lﬂ J“LNIEE!EEE - PﬁCKmG T YRR R R R P EEE S E R o N O BRI LR BN L 1
'1.1 maaﬂ'*z-a . Y Pmpptt-ttliillllllll!--rrpthlllnnu:q.q'p--niil 2
535649 . COLLAR ASSY, Oil transgfer ..iiceissrresscarans 1
‘12 2456 - " NUT,CHSHEHEX. 1..""4"‘2'3 TR EIEE R R EE RN NN R RN 2
-13 M950-415L L] L] W&SHER I E L E R R RN ERE N R N '2
-14 535685 . . SCREW, Hex hd cap, 1/4-28 x 1-1/2 in. 1g ..... 2
-15 535651 .« TUBE, Oil transfer ..uiveivsrrsssssianarsnsrs NP
-16 536051 . . COLLAR, Governor oil transfer ......ceeesues NP

27




Section IT T.0. 2R-0470-14
Group Assembly Parts List
FIG. & UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER OMN
NO. PART NUMBER 1 2 3 456 8 7 ABBY CODE
14-17 6000-185 RING, Internal retaining (WKI) (535686) . .. ... 1
-18 AN1238%76 BEAL . & i v v s s s n s 2
-19 535850 PLUG ABSY, Crankshaft oll transfer . . ... ... 1
*5h36068-A1 CRANKSHAFT AND DAMPER ASSY (two 6th 1
order counterwelghts)
+h36588 CRANKSHAFT AND DAMPER ASSY (two 6th 1
order counte rweights)
*537T065 CRANKSHAFT AND DAMPER ASEY (5th and 6th 1
order counterwelghts)
=20 5000-87 . RING, Internal retaining {(WEIT) (352116) . . . . B
-21 52115 . PLATE, Crankshaft damper counterwelght B
pin retaining
=22 350999 . PIM, Crankshaft damper counterweight . ... 4
as2iig » COUNTERWEIGHT AS38Y, Crankshaft damper, NP
Gth order
-23 350897 BUSHING, Crankshaft damper counterweight 4
l 350887 PO03 BUSHING, Crankshaft damper counterweight AR
0.00% in. O8 on OD
-24 351000 . COUNTERWEIGHT, Crankshaft ....... NP
537049 COUNTERWEIGHT ASBY, Crankshaft damper, NP
5th order
-35 X-1754-B . . PIN, Grooved, 1/8 0D x §/8in. 1g . .... 1
-26 537044 . . BUSHING, Crankshalt damper counterweight 4
=27 351000 . . COUNTERWEIGHT, Crankshaft ....... MP
-28 23513 . DOWEL, 3/16 dia x 1- 31.-"32 in. lg....... 1
-29 532303 .  8TUD, Starter jaw retaining, 9/16-18 x 3;"4-16 1
% 3-5/32 in. g
B3GERE .. CRANKSHAFT ABSY, (part of 535588-A1 assy) NP
536447 . CRANKSHAFT ASSY, part of 536588 assy). NP
537057 CRANKSHAFT ASSY, (part of 537085 assy). . NP
-30 350808 . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper (for No. 4
535668 and 636447 assemblies)
350998 .  BUSHING, Crankshaft damper (for No. 2
537057 assembly)
I 350998 P003 . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.003 in. OS AR
on OD
350098 P0O0E . »  BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.005 in. O8 AR
on 0D
-31 537038 . BUBHIMG, Crankshaft damper {for No. 2
BITOGT assembly)
I 537038P003 . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.003 in. O8 AR
on QD
537T038P005 . . BUSHING, Crankshaft damper 0.005 in. OS AR
on QD
-32 Mo Number . . CRANESBHAFT, Tubes and plug agsembly . NP

* Indicates crankshaft and damper assemblies interchangeable as assemblies although composed of
differing detail parts.

28

Revised 15 November 1987




T.0. 2R-0470-14 Section 11
Group Assembly Parts List

Figure 15, Camshaft and Lifters Assembly

FIG. & UNITS | USABLE

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NO, NUMBER 1 2 3 4 5 6 17 ABBY CODE
15- No Number CAMBHAFT AND LIFTERS ASSY & v v v v v v vv e nnsan NP
' -1 *536870 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No. 536878) . . 1 a
532176 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No. 531201) ., . 1 a
-2 538605 . GEAR, Camshaft drive (for camshaft No. 536878) . . 1 be
ATTACHING PARTS

-3 537019 .. BCREW, Drilled hex hd, 5/168-24 x 17/32 in. 1g 4 be

{for camshaft No, 636878, gear No. 536879
and gear No. 538695)

AN102908 . BOLT, {for camshaft No, §31201, gear No. 532178) . 4 a
e

-4 =536878 - CAMBHAFT & .. i e i s e ss e s s nens s e s 1
831201 s CAMSEHAF T & ..t e s s s e e e e 1 a
H-23179 - LIFTER AB8Y, Hydraulic (WCX) (5334000 ....... 12

-5 H-7397 -~ RING, Snap (WCX) (B30940) ... vurrvmnnrn 1

i) H-T7392 + » BOCKET, Push rod (WCE) (25042} , ... ...... 1

i H-3814 + s UNIT, Hydraulic valve tappet {(WCX) (533399) . .. 1

-8 H-5676 . . BODY, Hydraulic lifter (WCX) (531128) . ...... 1

* Use No. 531201 and 532176 on Model O-470-13 only until depot stock is depleted.

29



Section 1M NAVAIR 02AA40EB-4

Numerical Index

SECTION 111

NUMERICAL INDEX

Fi;, | QTY CHY - FIG, QTY
CLAS E MICTHO E ICRO-
jn‘m DAFT  |SOURCE II:JI‘DHEK fglf} FILM CLHSI? » PART ~ |SOURCE [I*?D“ED F'E:} m:-.m
o, CODE = | INDE 1 N CconkE x| ART- |I
STOCK HO, KO, ICLE X STOCK WO i, NO, CLE VINDEX
AMIODOID -1 1 2910-210-5219 AIE121 13- 7]
53106-180-4212 AM1D208 15- 4 &0 AIEL21-A2 13- [
5310-282-4778 AM1Z1502 .22 22 G244 | BeE 14
5310-268-6042 AM1Z1503 a-7 S8 | B-14
5310-282.4778 AM121504 3-17 a1 BALZ H-2317% 15 12
5330-242-6638 AM12ABED 14-10 1 0231 H-3&14 ' 15-7 12
5330-291-3282 AMN12IRET 7-37 1 0231 H-5576 15-8B 1
8330-200-9383 AM1IIETE 14-18 a 6L E H-7392 15-6 12
BE330-201-3286 AMIZIRE? T2 1 S340-025-8319 H-7397 15-5 12
5307-637-6T7H5 AM125064 G} 5§ A0 MS 100009 8-349 1
5307-262-6583 ANI1ZE000 3 id O 4 MS122121 10-34 a
§307-207-3208 AM126300 -17 a MS122162 1260 5
S307-286-1446 AM12E414 =20 2 M5 35338-41 2.5 a
AML2ES32 ja-2 1 1 MS35338-94 10-13 28 *
AM126456 G-56 -] M=35338-45 3-6 15
5318 230-6248 AMZEOH404 7-28 1 MS535338-34 12-48 a
ANIDZ-20-3 26 12 RW-1214.1 Superseded by WE-1214-1
a7la ANI1a4-1 28 12 Rw-1214-R Superseddd by WE-1214-2 T
AMNILE-4R 1218 3z RwW1o08 Superseded by WE-1008
AMILE-SR 12-45 1 RwWI1009 Supersedéd by WE-1009
5310:-176-8108 Al 320-4 g-8 2 RWI1D16 Superseded by AMI02-20-3
5310-176-8113 AM3I20-9 14-3 b1 RW1122 Superseded by WE-1122
5310-281-9844 AM3E4-1032C 716 1 BEwlzl4-L-27 00 Superseded by WE301-1-2700
5315-236-8350 AMIB0-2-3 14-11 2 AW1Z14-L-3000 Superseded by WE3IQ1-1-3000
5315-262-5982 AMIZ0-3-94 14-2 1 RwW1214-L-3400 Supersaded by WE3I01-2-3400
AMIBL-2-2 13-2 1z ARW1214-L-3600 Superseded by WE3(Q1-2-3600
5315-262-1225 AMIBL-2-T B-7 2 AW1214-L-4000 5uperseded by WE3D1-2-4000
5306-151-1423 ETER R 12-42 11 R 1214-L-3300 Superseded by WE3D1-2-4300
BA0G-151-1421 AMA-13A 12-26 2 RWw1214-R-2200 5uperseded by WE301-2-2200
4804 Al -1 g8.34 3 Rwl214-R-30005uperieded by WE3D1-1-3000
5330-776-7519 AMATAS-1 E-24 3 RW1214-R-3200Superseded by WE301-2-3200
G105-512-6649 aMNAGaT-1 B-19 2 Rw1l214-R-36005upersedad by WE3Q1-2-3600
AM4058-1 B-14 1 FwWl314-R-3E00Supersedad by WE301-1-3800
4716 A4 1 64-2 2-7 12 RWwW1214-R-42005uperseded by WE301-2-4200
£306-151-1264 ANG-148 12-47 7 SH 2N 2-28 12
5306-151-:0911 AMNS-328, 1248 1 4722 WE-100% 2-10 12
5305-151-1661 AMNSO0-016-12 19-11 48 4722 WE-1122 z-id 12
5I05-206-3260 AMS05-10-84 7-24 2 WE-1250 2-1% AR
ANG-AT R 19.53 2 4758 WEIOL-1.2700 2-17 i
AME22T-2T superseded by ANI1ZIBESR 4722 PWEIOL-1:3000 g-;i 2
5340-897-6166 AMTAZDAC 2-3 2 -
5306-150-9244 AMTEALT B-5 1 4722 WE301-1-3800 2-25 1
5306-150-9246 ANTSAZ] B-19 2 4722 b E301-2-2200 222 1
5306-151-0800  |AN7SAY B-3 4 a2 WE301-2-3200 2-23 1
6700-264850 ANSO0-10 713 3 4722 [WE3D1:2-3400 218 1
5330-514-3289 AMBOn-16 77 3 avz2 WE3ID1-2-3600 2-18 2
5330-171-8229 AMSO0.20 7-1% 1 4722 WE3IDL-2-4000 2-21 1
5330-189-8358 AT O0E 0-13 1 4722 WE 301-2-4200 227 1
4730-221-2136 AMNO1215 12-35 1 4722 WE30L-2-4300 220 1
a730-221-2138 |amgisz-as 870 5 5315-297-1330 X-1794-8 14-25 } 1
4730-288-5493  lano13-as l1z:2a | 1 1g-28725 34 2
4730-221-2140 ANG1 35S 7.213 1 5310-311-1080 10-3029% 31 2
4730:276-2078  |aN93a-2 §11 14 4704 10-3383 3-3 2
47302 TE-2065 AMGIF3 F.a2 1 5310-f33-8645 10:51677 Supersedad by 25388
4730-186-3506 AMTIZCA 5-34 4 10-52306 3- 2
4730186-3510  |amaazps 12-36 1 4704 10-52350-6 3-5 2
63101670719 lAano3eaalE 6-12 24 l0-52350-20 3-5 2
5310-275-2222  JANOG0-4LE CE- 2 lo-568507 3-2 2
5310-167-0835 oM eE0-916L 6-3 53 1185:4CMNx3/E Suparseded by M5122121
5310-167-0820 A NOG-51E &.21 a 11B5-5CM=6/8 Suparseded by M5122162
5310-167-0838 MaED-516L 128 GBE 5310-478-A337 20202 12-56 4
5310-167-0B21 AMOG0-61E a-18 20 2024 12-32 2
5310-167-0837 AMIBO-G1EL 11z-a B 2025 12-27 2
5310-167-0B40 | ANGE0-S16L 14-4 1 20522 1o-12 | 54
0231 Azsiaz 7 1 ) 1z-149
5340-588-0682 © |Azsoss Superseded by 537316 5310-637-0268 20968 -8 1
r 1 L]

30 Change 5



NAVAIR 02A-40EB-4 Section Il
Numericil Index
CLASS CODE fﬂ% Sen | MICRO- CLASS CODE :IN% QY | Micro-
OR PAR SOURCE| {NpEX | ART- FILM OR PART SOURCE INDEX | ART- FILM
STOCK NO. N, CODE | wo |1cLe | INDEX STOCK NO. MO COPE | "o | oLy | REX
0231 208740 7B 1 0231 IF1E1 8.35 1
21077 ip-1%9 4 G219 2-12 2
ig-z22 5310-478-B647 401506 3-8 4
. 12-14 401753 9-34.8 1
023l 21080 12-61 2 401E06 10-33 4
21167 1z2-64 2 401375 e 4
231 21167PQ03 iz AR 401975F003 B AR
0231 2116 7PA0G 12- AR 401875P007 B- AR
G30V-390-7olz 21167P00% 12- AR 401875P0O12 &- AR
G306-693-5040 22051 G 4 0231 40644 1z-58 2
22145 Superseded by AMN126300 0231 A064aMD10 12- L
22319 g-22 B [ Xad B 40651 Superseded by 539445
SAQT-216-3017 22319P003 - AR nail 40652 190.30 &
S307-216-3018 FE319POOEG 9. AR 40744 135 8=
5307-216-3019 22319P00% a- AR 53302980655 a4a141 B-71 1
22325 0.23 a 5320-206-7414 5000-165 14-17 1
S307-216-3020 22325 P003 a. AR 5340-598. 1424 L000-87 14-20 a
|$307-216-3021 22325P00G - AR 500215 8-75 3
5307-216-3022 20325P0O0OS - AR 500305 a-76 1
22871 2.8 12 5004 5.5 8-72 i
2304 B-15 2 G0LEA a-74 1
5315-217-7694 23513 k428 1 5310-209-2620 SOLBGS a-c 1
24234 12-51 4 502175 a-73 1
2441 1211 1 323l 50370 6-1 1
2456 14-12 2 S340-200-7301 s5100-112 8-51 1
0231 24799 10-28 1z 5340-506-1244 5100-81 A-56 1
D231 24802 1g-25 24 520014 10-17 24
5310-4 78-B506 24804 L33 12 0231 520105 10-27 1z
4730-231.2502 24827 &-7 ¥ 0231 520106 10-28 12
6-15 0231 520112 1035 1z
0231 25005 B-20 E] 0231 520124 12-33 2
E-25 12-34
231 25042 See H-7 392 522067 2-1 1
25137 7-19 1 530204 See 7OGSH
5310.032-1581 25133 17 1 0231 530383 13-1 1z
0231 26134 718 1 0231 530I83MO10 13- a2
£310-47B-BE546 25164 12.28 2 023l SI0IB6 | 12.59 4
0231 26171 12-55 4 0231 5303E86MOL0 13-54 iR
EHEY 25312 213 2 023l 530453 7-21 1
25320 2-4 | 1730-478-B738 530470 12-21 1
S53RE 2-11 12 023l 530658 13-5 3
32614 2 1 530040 See H-T7397
AZETA 2~ 1 5310-208-5874 531001 109 52
023l 350997 14-23 4 5310-285-9304 531003 12.50 a
350997P003 14- AR 531123 Sma H-55T6
st 350006 14-30 2 531145 12-65 36
AS0998P003 14-30 AR 5307-217-1323 531 148P0032 12 WR
3S099EP00E 14-30 AR 5304-217-1326 531145P006 12 R
5315-786-E386 150009 14-22 4 5307-217-1329 531145P009 12 &R
351000 14-24 P 0231 531177 B-GD z
14-27 naal 531178 311 z
023l 352058 12-20 G 0231 531186 12-16 &
0zal 352059 G-22 1 BACM 531201 15- 1
0231 Is2060 G623 1 53l201-A1 15- P
0231 A52063 Ged 1 5307-206-891 ] 531205 12:57 B
neal 352064 &-5 1 023l 531241 12- 1
0211 152115 1421 & D231 531742 12.1 1
5340-598-1424 aszile Sern HO0O-AT 5AR0ET 10-26 12
352117 La- ME B3R12D See 40652
5310-445.3577 I5G-428 B2 34 023l 532130 14-1 1
5310-489-5657 356-524 3-6 az D3l 532134 B-45 1
5310-262-6127 356-624 B-16G 12 5321440 -9 WP
ozal 35066 137 1 0231 532171 14- 1
023l 35066P00S 1o- AR 0231 532174 B-58 1
0231 3LO0GEPOLO L AR 0231 512176 16: 1
023l 35966P015 i AR 532177 B-b MNP
N2zl 35066P020 10- AR 0231 532178 B-5% 1
023l 3506GPO30 ip- AR 0231 532179 B-6%5 1
35967 100-38 1 532180 B-57 MNP
0231 F50RTPOOS 10 AR 532181 B-54 MP
0231 3EGGTPOLA 10- AR 5340-6564-6125 532109 B-59 1
023l I5GGTPOLS 10 AR 0231 532200 1o-38 2]
0231 I596TPO20 10 AR 5340-664-61214 532902 B-63 1
D23l I5FET PO 10 AR o231 532257 -3 1
5306478616 35872 13-4 iz 532299 g- MP
5306-4TB-8623 G007 129 ! 532300 @-3g MP
0zEl 36151-E See G"'ﬂl-z-“ﬂ 5A07-513-3456 532303 14-29 1

Change & 31




Sertion I
Numerical Index

NAVAIR 02A-40EB-4

32 Change 5

CLASS CODE FIG. | QTY | picRo- CLASS CODE Tig. | QFY Jacro-
ol PART  |SOURCE INASEDJE spt. | FILM OR PART SOURCE ,}“:‘ng srT. | FILM
STOCK NG, G, CODE NGO, ICLE IKDEX STOCK MO, N, CoDE MO, ICLE INDEX
0231 532316 g-40 1 6316-2BG-8305 532663 437 a
0231 532317 3-41 1 023l 533584 0-31 4
fozm 532318 916 3 53zato 7-32 MEA
542 5915-513-3459 53303 g-14 2
23l 532331 B-17 2 533054 gt MP
47 960-200-0339 532432 12-37 1 231 533060 725 1
231 532437 9-58 1 5315-29&-1794 533061 7-30 1
532467 g&: 49141 0231 533062 7 1
532477 B-52 MNP B3I0GT 2-1 1
532478 B-51 MP 5AA0ED 7-44 ]
Ir23l 532479 B- 1 0231 LII0EE 7-38 i
23l 532480 9-43 1 0231 533040 7-27 1
0231 532481 G-18 3 533091 7-35 MP
944 533002 734 MNP
0231 S324E4 9-8 1 5330093 12-649 MNP
0231 532485 919 zx 53309342 12-15 1
5340-508-2103 532ABE “See 5100-112 533097 9-27 NP
532487 | 552 1 a3l ls3z100 7-35 1
532489 Ses 500455 5315-298-1800 533101 7-43 1
532501 a-50 B 0231 533102 7- 1
5307-219-7653 S532601PD0O3 a-50 &R o231 533106 T-10 1
5307-2149-7654 532501 P00G G-50 AR 023l 533108 7-39 1
5307-219-7655 SEZE01PO0D 9-50 aR 533113 a-57 MP
SA2E06 See 502175 023l 533124 E-40 1
5307-038-2016 H!ﬁaz&a? 524 14 0231 533166 7-0 1
5307.219-7659 532E07POO3 9- AR 533173 See 10-52350-5
5307-219- 7664 532607 PO0EG a AR EACH 533261 | 14-2 1
5307-219:-7661 532507009 g- AR 533300 See H-3E14
532508 Sga 50164 ‘533400 Sen H-23179
0231 32509 | B-aa 1 n2al 533406 363 1
532510 See S0021-5 0231 R33407 959 1
532513 g-54 4 533994 See 10-52306
5307-21%-7665 532513P0D03 954 AR 534033 See 10-25725
5A07-219-TERG 532513P006 9-ha 2R 534034 See 10-3383
5307-219- 7667 £32513P000 54 AR 534035 See 10-56507
32514 2-25 5 530056 See 10-30209
5307-219- 7560 S53z&1a4P003 Q- =y = 0231 5340749 &-78 1
S307-219- 76649 532514P006 - AR 534204 Ge18 MP
5207-219-7670 532514P00% a AR 634204-01 &- 1
5307-207-82E7 532615 g-7 9 534204:04 &- 1
E307-2109-7T6T1 532515003 - AR 534397 in-21 MP
5£307-219:-7672 53251 5P00G G AR 534398 10-24 MP
5307-219-7676 532515PO0DY e AR 534411 Sag SHEM
532516 955 & 0231 534603 10-5 iz
E307-219-7674 532516P003 g AR 5310-026-8500 634609 10-3 a6
5307-219-7T675 532816P0O0OE Q- AR SEI0-038-1054 534510 10-6 12
E307-219-7676 FI2516PDOY G- AR j0F31 534538 10- G
SI2SLT 1267 2 0r31 534639 10- G
5307.219-7677 532517P0O03 1z2- AR 0231 34850 superseded by G265
5307-212-7676 53251 7PO0G 12- AR 0231 534857 10-14 &
5307-219- 767G 53251 7PO09 1z- AR 535028 B-64 MNP
n2aL 53251E 933 2 535031 a- ME
0231 532519 9.10 1 j0231 535033 8- 1
023l 532520 8-49 1 535133-A1 11- &
53125312 1268 3 |535133-A2 11- &
£307-219-7680 5312522P003 12. AR |535133-5TD 11-4 1
BABT-219-TEEL S3I2G22PO0G | ia- AR 0231 |535133P01% 11- AR
53072197682 G32522P009 12- aR 211 535145 Superseded by 539467
5315:216-3033 532523 14- 1 231 535260 1o+ 12
5315-285-27449 532524 2-3B8 2 [ 335324 3-2 2
£315-290-5295 532525 8-15 2 535568 14- NP
5340-508-5506  |532527 8-53 1 0231 535568-A1 1a- 1
0231 532532 B-30 1 0231 535649 14= L
532534 See 50030-5 53555? i:'ig N;
0231 5325837 g- 1 . ; 53565 -
P el 5 . 5306-63R-TTHA 535685 la-id -
0231 53253% 3- 1 535686 Ses 5000-165
0231 532541 B- 1 B2l 55 35691 12-70 MR
0231 532542 8- 1 535866 ;-i? 2
n2al 532543 Be 1 )
532613 9.26 1 giii 535866 7-33 1
5307-213-7683  |532612P003 9 AR 231 535872 ” !
5307.218.7G84 532612 PO0E g- AR 535870 ¥z 1
5307-219-7685 £32612P009 9- B8R 5A5EE1 7- 1
0231 532654 8-&67 1 331 GIERE1-A1 7= 1
BIAZEED See 5100-81 435909 8-77 1
]




NAVAIR 02A40EB-4

Section I
Numerical Index

CLASS CODE FIG, 1 Q1Y miceo- CLASS CODE F1G. QTY }yicko-
OR PART |SOURCE x:uNEx anr. | FILM OR FART | SOURCH) u?nﬂx fl_f{}_ FILM
STOCK NO. HO, CODE NO. IOLE INDEX ETOCK NO. NG, CODE WO, CLE INDEX
9- 537145 Superseded by 25134
p231 BIG020 E-10 3] 537316 ] 22 2
023l 537362 Supersaded by $3310&
53603E 1g-7 12 D231 5374491 13-1 iz
536043 2- L LERENE] 731 1
53604731 Sgq WE-1214-1 537667 711 1
536043.2 Sae WE-1214.2 5306-208.-0108 537ED2 4 611 24
536951 14-16 MP 023l 538695 15-2 1
EES 536259 14- G 0231 538696 -G8 1
0231 536375 14-5 1 538795 F-32 1
0231 S5363TE 14-8 & 5306-538-8366 5384099 6-20 z
536389 8- P 530058 12-12 z
536390 - P 539360 12- 1
536403 G- g 539403 12-14 1
0231 536410 10-2 1z n23l 530467 11-1 i
0231 536413 =] =] 023l 539634 B-5& 1
536447 la- MA 539740 1015 12
3231 536483 B- 1 0231 5R5065-1 10-39 AR
0231 536523 iz- 1 a3l B2E065-2 103-40 AR
0231 535524 12-13 1 625351 Sea SH-BB
5315-141-6868 536563 14-7 1 626393 10-289 12
023l 5EEHT0 14- 1 625413 Superseded by | 533093
536579 14-0 1 E25413-41 Superseded by | 533093-41
536588 la- 1 625414 Superseded by | 536523
47 30-203-4340 LAEG24 9-12 1 625432.A2 140- =]
0231 536634 7.2 1 0231 [$=L138 1o-10 &
D323l 536609 12- 1 E26147 10-4 12
o23t 436701 12:5 1 626540 1g-31 6
o3l 536709 71 1 631495 10-36 1z
a3l 535873 15-4 1 G31496Pa0 io-38 AR
023l SI6ETD 15-1 1 G31406P010 10-36 AR
023l 53602 R TS 1 li3l496P015 160-36 AR
6RO 536939 11-3 1 6 311496P020 10-36 AR
o023l 5IGHIBPO0S 1i- AR 34066 12-14 1
0231 63I6939POLS 11- AR BIFA3E See 520106
0231 537018 15.3 4 E3B172 3-10 4
Lo-16 24 530568 11-2 1z
023l 537027 711 1 63956BP005 11-2 AR
5870-327-6830 537038 14-31 2 539568P0O1E 11-2 AR
53703EFOO03 14- AR 539573 10-18 24
S3ITOIEPOOS 14- AR 5309629 14-20 24
023l BAT044 14-26 a4 10-23
53T044 13- MNP G010 l2-a3 4
37067 14- MNP GADTAL 10- &
0231 537065 14- 1 47 30-489-0026 ansE10 7-12 2

Change 5 33




